PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name: Scott Candier Water Treatment Plant#Qzone Generators Design Date: 6/28/2022
and Installation

Contractor: Heavy Constructors, Inc

Contract Number: 1238641 Contract Amendment Number: 1

Contract Amendment Category: L] Cost (7] schedule  [] Scope [ Deliverables

Original Contract
Time:(TERM}

$7,112,900.00 9/1/2021 12/31/2022

Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date: Original Contract End Date:

NTP Start Date: | Qriginai Perfoermance Days:{TIME) Original Performance End Date:
9/16/2021 577 4/16/2023

Previous Change Order: | Previous Time Extensions {Days): | Previous Changes to $ Amount:
Change Order No. 1:
Change Order No. 2:
Change Order No. 3:

Current Performance [Current Performance Endj Current Contract End
Time {Days): Date: Date:

$7,112,900.00 i 4/16/2023 12/31/2022

Current Contract Amount:

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed in order to permit the
contractor additional time needed to complete work associated with the Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant Ozone
Generators Design and Installation project.

lustification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed in order to permit the contractor
additional time needed to execute the current contract. The required change is to correct the original contract end date.
The approval of this contract amendment will provide the necessary additional time to complete the contract scope due
to the pandemic the contractor experienced delays on the delivery of chillers, the Ozone generators and the PLCs which

delayed the project total completion date.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

8/31/2023 12/31/2023

Proposed Cumulative Contract Amount Spent To Date as of

Amount: 61422:
$0.00 $7,112,900.00 $973,025.81

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770} 621-7200 F: (7701 621-7271
www . dekalbwatershed.com
1of2

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:




Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: There is no risk for the County if the change is approved.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The contract will expire if this change order is not approved and will leave the
county without the necessary resources to complete the project.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Accepted Signature: Keny Witliams, P.E., PMP, Engineering Manager Deptasy o by Marry Wekarms. P PP Ervaneating Masaer
|:| Rejected Print Name: Kerry Williams
Date: July 6, 2022

Woatershed Director's Approval:

[] Accepted Signature: David Hayes Do, 2027 0707 124120 800
|:| Rejected Print Name: David Hayes
Date: 7.7.2022

Chief Operating Officer's Approval;

EA/::epted Signature: / S

[(Jrejected Print Name: Techery £ Williams

D}( 7 7-¢ 12

Contract Nome: Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant30zone Generators Design and
Installation
Contractor: Heavy Caonstructors, Inc
Contract Number: 1238641

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:{770) 621-7200 F: (770)621-7271
www tekalbwatershed.com
2of2



