
Date: 9/1/2023

Contract Number: 1238641 2

Contract Amendment Category:

Amount Spent To Date:

$0.00 $0.00 $5,252,718.25

Effect of NOT Approving This Change:  There will be no time to finish the project and apporve the final pay application 

to close the project.

Proposed Cumulative Contract 

Amount:

9/30/2024

Proposed Contract End Date:

$7,112,900.00

Previous Time Extensions (Days):

138

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Changer Order No. 2 is being proposed in order to permit the 

contractor additional time needed to execute the current contract.  The approval of  this contract amendment will 

provide the necessary additional time to complete the contract scope due to contractor experienced delays on the 

delivery of Ductile Iron Pipe, chillers, the Ozone generators and the PLCs which delayed the project total completion 

date.

Current Contract End 

Date:
12/31/2023

0
Change Order No. 3:

Change Order No. 1:

$0.000

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Department of Watershed Management

Previous Change Order:

Contract Name:

Contractor: 

Original Contract $ Amount:

Current Contract Amount:

$7,112,900.00

NTP Start Date:

Description of Proposed Changes:   Amendment/Change Order No. 2 is being proposed in order to permit the 

contractor additional time needed to complete work associated with the Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant Ozone 

Generators Design and Installation project.

$0.00

4/16/2023

Original Contract End Date:

Change Order No. 2:

Proposed Cumulative 

Performance Days:

926

Proposed Performance 

End Date:

3/30/2024

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: There is no risk for the County if the change is approved.

Proposed Additional 

Performance Days:

211

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

Current Performance 

Time (Days):
715

Current Performance End 

Date:
8/31/2023

$0.00

Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant Ozone Generators Design 

and Installation

Contract Amendment Number:

Original Performance Days:(TIME)

577

Original Performance End Date:

Heavy Constructors, Inc

486

9/16/2021

Contract Start Date:
Original Contract 

Time:(TERM)

12/31/20229/1/2021

Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com

1 of 2



Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Purchasing & Contracting's Approval:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Contractor: 

Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant Ozone Generators Design and 

Installation

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Contract Number: 1238641

Contract Name:

Heavy Constructors, Inc

Watershed Director's Approval:

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com

2 of 2


		2023-09-28T05:17:33+1300
	Kerry Williams


		2023-10-03T07:02:08+1300
	David E Hayes


		2023-10-06T07:10:11+1300
	Willie Moon


		2023-10-18T07:58:39+1300
	Zachary L  Williams




